Grant and scholarship awardees 2023-2019 of the Opera and Ballet Grant Foundation
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Year Awardee Amount Fund

2023 Aarnio Tiia Johanna 450 € Foundation general funds

2023  Clutch Productions Oy (Sallinen Em 1 000€  Foundation general funds

2023 Elonen Pinja 200 € Matti Ahde scholarship fund

2023 Ernesaks Emma 450€  Foundation general funds

2023 Forsstrom Joel 1600€ Finnish opera singers scholarship fund
2023 Herranen Sonja 2500€ Foundation general funds

2023 Hamalainen Lotta 350 € Foundation general funds

2023 Johansson My 800 € Finnish opera singers scholarship fund
2023 Kare Lotta 1200€ Foundation general funds

2023 Kaukoranta Hannes 300 € Professor Alfons Almi scholarship fund
2023 Kokkonen Aapo 1200 € Foundation general funds

2023 Larsson Niklas 600 € Professor Alfons Almi scholarship fund
2023 Linnove-Pulakka Minnaliisa 600 € Professor Alfons Almi scholarship fund
2023 Louhivaara Aino Kaarina 800 € Foundation general funds

2023 Lansivuori Viola 1200€ Foundation general funds

2023 Onttonen Selma 450€  Foundation general funds

2023 Padinki Asko 800 € Professor Alfons Almi scholarship fund
2023 Parviainen Heikki 500 € Mikko Franck scholarship fund

2023 Pikkarainen Juha 800 € Finnish opera singers scholarship fund
2023 Rimkevitch Elisaveta 2500€ Foundation general funds

2023 Rodighiero Ophélie 700 € Foundation general funds

2023 Roman Alexis 1000€ Professor Alfons Almi scholarship fund
2023 Salminen Nella-Sofia 350 € Foundation general funds

2023 Sevon Charlotta 700 € Foundation general funds

2023 Sihvonen Senni 450 € Foundation general funds

2023 Sihvonen Sini 450 € Foundation general funds

2023 Siukonen Tytti 500 € Foundation general funds

2023 Stevik Samuel 700 € Foundation general funds

2023 Suhonen Anniina 350 € Foundation general funds

2023 Takkula Samuli 800 € Finnish opera singers scholarship fund
2023 Tapani Linnea 450 € Foundation general funds

2023 van Gemert Joonia Daniél Sebastia 200€ Foundation general funds

2023 von Steuben Ida 450€ Foundation general funds

2023  Yusniel Estrada Viciedo 800 € Finnish opera singers scholarship fund
2022  Aarnio Tiia 500 € Foundation general funds

2022 Ernesaks Emma 500€ Foundation general funds

2022  Eravesi Vilho 800€ Mikko Franck scholarship fund

2022 Ezer Tuuli 1000€ Foundation general funds

2022 Han Dong-Hoon 600 € Finnish opera singers scholarship fund
2022 Hartikainen Antti 500 € Mikko Franck scholarship fund

2022 Hattunen Heikki 1840€ Finnish opera singers scholarship fund
2022 Herkkola Helianna 1200€ Finnish opera singers scholarship fund
2022 Jacobs Karin 1000€ Foundation general funds

2022 Kekaladinen Annastiina 500€ Foundation general funds

2022 Kilpinen Atte 2000€ Kenneth Greve fund

2022 Kohva Visa 1040€ Finnish opera singers scholarship fund
2022 Kotilainen Elisa 500 € Foundation general funds

2022 Kujala Krista 520 €  Finnish opera singers scholarship fund
2022 Lundell Topias 1000€ Finnish opera singers scholarship fund



2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020

Mattila Ruut
Onttonen Selma
Roman Alexis
Saarela Emilia
Sanchez Pedro
Scott Luke
Shaw Isabella
Sihvonen Senni
Sihvonen Sini
Tapani Linnea
von Steuben Ida
Heikkila Laura
lljin Sanna
Kekalainen Annastiina
Kokkonen Aapo
Kujala Krista
Lundell Topias
Mclntosh Rachel

Paavola Tuula ja tydryhma

Pavoni Edoardo
Rahikainen Juha
Rebecca King
Rissanen Miika
Rissanen Pinja
Stenvall Edith
Turunen Matti
Vesa Satu-Kristiina
Valimaki Jaakko
Wallén Ida

Anttila Laura

Arve Aliisa
Davidsson Gabriel
Estrada Viciedo Yusniel
Fontana Hanna
Hannuksela Mikko
Hietala Jenni
Iwasaki Satoru
Kelo Anna

Kokora Matilda
Koski Jukka
Larsson Niklas
Lehesvuori Johanna
Mannermaa Maria
Merilainen Annika
Modan Floran
Modan Jevgenija
Nummi Leonora
Oila Liisa Helena
Osmala Johanna
Peltonen Sanna
Pulkamo Kaisa

1000 €
500 €
2000 €
1000 €
2000 €
1000 €
1000 €
500 €
500 €
500 €
500 €
700 €
3000 €
450 €
1000 €
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1000 €
2000 €
1000 €
500 €
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1000 €
3000 €
500 €
590 €
500 €
200 €
200 €
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500 €
500 €
1600 €
500 €
1000 €
700 €
1000 €
1400 €
1000 €
3 000 €
1000 €
500 €
600 €
600 €
400 €
200 €
1000 €
200 €
800 €

Finnish opera singers scholarship fund
Foundation general funds

Professor Alfons Almi scholarship fund
Foundation general funds

Foundation general funds

Mikko Franck scholarship fund

Matti Ahde scholarship fund
Foundation general funds

Foundation general funds

Foundation general funds

Foundation general funds

Matti Ahde scholarship fund
Foundation general funds

National Opera and Ballet support fund
Matti Ahde scholarship fund

Finnish opera singers scholarship fund
Finnish opera singers scholarship fund
Foundation general funds

Finnish opera singers scholarship fund
Matti Ahde scholarship fund

National Opera and Ballet support fund
Foundation general funds

Mikko Franck scholarship fund

Mikko Franck scholarship fund

Matti Ahde scholarship fund
Foundation general funds

Finnish opera singers scholarship fund
Professor Alfons Almi scholarship fund
Finnish opera singers scholarship fund
Foundation general funds

Foundation general funds

Foundation general funds

Matti Ahde scholarship fund
Foundation general funds

Foundation general funds

Matti Ahde scholarship fund
Foundation general funds

Foundation general funds

Foundation general funds

Professor Alfons Almi scholarship fund
Professor Alfons Almi scholarship fund
Foundation general funds

Finnish opera singers scholarship fund
Foundation general funds

Foundation general funds

Foundation general funds

Foundation general funds

Foundation general funds

Foundation general funds

Foundation general funds

Professor Alfons Almi scholarship fund
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Riikonen Outi

Rissanen Miika
Rissanen Pinja

Ry6ti Maija Amilia
Sarkkila Petri

Shaw Isabella

Torp Katerina

Vatjus Johannes
Ziegler Nicolas

Estrada Viciedo Yusniel
Haarla Birit

Haarla Katja

Honkanen Suvi
Jalander Anne
Johansson My

Kela Satu

Ketolainen Viivi Camilla
Kokkonen Aapo

Kokora Matilda Lotta Lauriina

Kulo Paivi
Lamberg Tea
Luukas Katariina
Lénnberg Juha
Maenpaa Liisa
Méakela Ellen

Méakinen Simo Pekka Johannes

Nevanlinna Isabella
Nisula Mika

Riikonen Outi
Saarela Emilia
Sariola Anna
Seikkula Kristiina
Shon Halim

Stevik Emilia

Stevik Samuel
Viitanen Harri Samuli
Vanttinen Jussi Antero

200 €
500 €
500 €
200 €
3 000 €
500 €
400 €
3000 €
700 €
1000 €
300 €
300 €
600 €
200 €
1000 €
200 €
500 €
600 €
500 €
500 €
200 €
600 €
200 €
200 €
300 €
1000 €
300 €
1000 €
300 €
800 €
1000 €
200 €
1000 €
600 €
600 €
1000 €
500 €

Foundation general funds

Foundation general funds

Mikko Franck scholarship fund
Foundation general funds

Foundation general funds

Mikko Franck scholarship fund

Matti Ahde scholarship fund
Foundation general funds

Foundation general funds

Finnish opera singers scholarship fund
Foundation general funds

Foundation general funds

Foundation general funds

Foundation general funds

Finnish opera singers scholarship fund
Foundation general funds

Mikko Franck scholarship fund

Matti Ahde scholarship fund

Mikko Franck scholarship fund
Foundation general funds

Foundation general funds

Foundation general funds

Foundation general funds

Foundation general funds

Foundation general funds

Finnish opera singers scholarship fund
Foundation general funds

Finnish opera singers scholarship fund
Foundation general funds

Foundation general funds

National Opera and Ballet support fund
Foundation general funds

Finnish opera singers scholarship fund
Foundation general funds

Foundation general funds

Professor Alfons Almi scholarship fund
Finnish opera singers scholarship fund
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